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ayneiunaly Wi
il 378013 @i U LATAN
Uty
25x2
ne.1 | Draum 30,000.00
Cridminsdn - usele s1im 30,000.00
%o gy 10 1edesay 3,000 U Wukuide
Gouly 1/10, n/30
Dr.dufn 500.00
Cr..3uan 500.00
Frevuddunseaudn
ne.3 | Drgmiinisen - visle shin 3,000.00
Cr.due 3,000.00
dvingfiton 1 w3es Auliiuiguneiesaindisn
ne. 11 | Drugmiinisen - visle shin 27,000.00
Cr..3uan 26,730.00
duan 270.00
Frszminenun Lesaniuddrsenilgiunielu
10 Ju Y9lasuduaniuan
n.8. 16 Dr.@ﬂwﬁmsﬁw 12,000.00
Cra1y 12,000.00
Dr fumuduffinne 9,000.00
Cr.dumn 9,000.00
eAngliungndn 3 1ades Wuiy 12,000 um
Geulw 1/10 , n/30 AuAnunu 9,000 UM
n.e. 17 | Dr.A19udeon 400.00
Cr.duan 400.00
YANVUETIUA1TY
n.9. 20 | Dr.a@umsuAuLazaIuan 4,000.00
Cr.gﬂwfmiﬁw 4,000.00
Dr.&uen 3,000.00
Cr.ﬁunuﬁuﬁﬂﬁma 3,000.00
anéniideingluiuite dviuaudi 1 wedos du
Sude
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Dr..duan
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Cr.dum
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80.00

3,000.00

8,000.00

3,000.00
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Cr..duan 40,000.00
Foausiduiduan 5000 vihe 9 az 8 U
1.A.5 | Drdue 56,000.00
Cridminnsdn 56,000.00
Foauidutude 7,000 mie 1 Ay 8 UM
A 7 Dr.t3uan 42,000.00
Crang 42,000.00
Dr fusudndivg 28,000.00
Cr.@uen (3,500 x 8 ) 28,000.00
eduniduldiuan 3,500 e 9 ag 12 Um
uA 9 | Drudminisdn 4,000.00
Cr.du 4,000.00
deruaudigeuluiuil 5 unsey iesann
Aumt1sn 500 e
1.A. 11 | Dr.asulddiud 700.00
Cr.au 700.00
Wvesisuthaualulddiudl 700 um
1.A. 18 anﬂwﬁﬁWiﬁﬁ 26,000.00
Crang 26,000.00
Dr funudunfivne 16,000.00
Cr.d@ue (2,000 x 8) 16,000.00
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4.A. 30

MeuAndulduide 2,000 iy 9 ag 13 vm

Dr.AumsupukazdIuan (500 x 13)
Cr.anvitinismn
Dr.&uA" (500 x 8 )
CrAunuauAveY
SuRuauamvelUdloTun 18 1iewindizn
@ 2/ 1
\intiey 500 vy

Dr.3ulfou
ALY
AleIwel
Cr,.l3ugn
PYURURDU ALY hag ATlAEN

6,500.00

4,000.00

15,000.00
4,500.00
1,000.00

6,500.00

4,000.00

20,500.00
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Jeyuenuseinm
AuAALNGL
Vva/l 319019 %I adn /a/ 319019 %I LASAR
25xx Ty 25xx T
up. 2 | dedududutuan 40,000.00 | .. 7 | vedusdutuan 28,000.00
up. 5 | dedusudutuie 56,000.00 | 4.A. 9 | @eAuEUA 4,000.00
1.A. 25 | SuAUAUAT 4,000.00 | 1.A. 11 | aaulddiudn 700.00
wa 18 | vedusidutude 16,000.00
1.A. 31 | weaunly 51,300.00
100,000.00 100,000.00
Funuaudiung
va/d 319019 wih | adn /a/U 3193 %I LASAR
25xx Ty 25xx Ty
A, 7 | vedusndulduan 28,000.00 | w.A. 25 | SUAUAUAT 4,000.00
wa 18 | edusndutude 16,000.00 | w.A. 31 | gonenll 40,000.00
44,000.00 44,000.00
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Dr. 91A13
Rudn
Cr. Nu - $ruams i
WURaRaN13U101A1THAZRUANNAINY

Dr. &uA1 (200x2500)
Cr. \WIUHUNSA1 — USENdEay
FoLm139200 L1ATDY SIALASB9AY 2,500 UM

=Y

weauly 2/10, n/30

Dr. gnuil - USEM dax 917n

Cr. Judn
1 1 ! a o =) -
PeAvudUNUUTEN dad auleuly FOB

Destination

Dr. &A1 (250x6000)

Cr. miinisén — U Fnay
Folnsyien] $1u2m 250 130 SIALATEsAE 6,000
v Jouly 2/10, n /30 FOB shipping point

Dr. gawiin1sén — $rnedevlug)
Cr.ang (30x6000)
Dr. ffuyududniinng (30x2500)
Cr. @uAn
Pea3aiEu 2adeulng S1uau 30 13es
IAA30saE 6,000 UM Houlw 2/10, n /30

Dr. Avin1sén — $1uuisue

Cr. 918 (70x8000)
Dr. ffuyududniinng (70x6000)

Cr. @um
yelnsiimiliduuioun 70 wies sIALASedas
8,000 U Reouly 1/15, n /45 FOB shipping
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Dr. gnuiin1sAn - S1uueuA
Cr. Juan

120,000.00

50,000.00

500,000.00

1,000.00

1,500,000.00

180,000.00

75,000.00

560,000.00

420,000.00

300.00

170,000.00

500,000.00

1,000.00

1,500,000.00

180,000.00

75,000.00

560,000.00

420,000.00

300.00
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10 | Dr. @uAiuAuLazaIuan (3x6000) 18,000.00
Cr. gnuiimafn - $1unedeulng 18,000.00
Dr. &uAn 7,500.00
Cr. uyududniinng (3x2500) 7,500.00
Sumdafuandiu sedeulng S1uu 3 1e3es
ilesandnga
11 | Dr. Wnilinisén - v day 7,500.00
Cr. duen (3x2500) 7,500.00
Dr. ¥ wiinisdn - USem Fau 30,000.00
Cr. Juan 29,400.00
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dundadrgadisuAunlyl U dau drin ndou
e1eg3Erl 30,000 UM
15 | Dr. gnwiin13én - $1uandng 732,500.00
Cr. 118 [(50x2650)+(80x7500)] 732,500.00
Dr. ffuyududniinng [(50x2500)+(80x6000)] 605,000.00
Cr. @uAn 605,000.00
POEAEIIINENT 501A3099a 26500 LAt
Tnsviend 80wSadqay 7500 um euly
1/10,n/30 FOB shipping point
16 | Dr. Rudn 158,760.00
duaning 3,240.00
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Cr. {uan 1,500,000.00
FTsEIRUIT Tnau S
22 | Dr. Wuan 540,840.00
d7uanY 5,460.00
Cr. gnuiimafn — $1uunaun 546,300.00
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SUTNTENUIIN STUULA

Dr. nouldaiud?
Cr. @upn
Y130 2 vw5e9 blgaiusn

Dr. 13
Cr. gnuilnsan - Suandng
Suthsenilanniu agdns

Dr. Alndin

ALY

1 Yo =3 I3

AL UAAAR

Cr. [uan

rea i 1,500 U AN 800 U LA
[l Yo 3 <
ANMINELUMHAR 500 U

5,000.00

732,500.00

1,500.00
800.00
500.00

5,000.00

732,500.00

2,800.00




9@ 4 Journalize the September transaction of Howe Office Supply.

Sept.

6

10

12

14

20

Accounts Payable (2 X €21).
Merchandise Inventory

Cost of Goods SOl (26 X €21) u.uueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereeeeeeseesseesne

Merchandise Inventory

Sales Returns and AllOWANCES.....uuueveveveeeeerneeeceereeeenneeeeenns

Accounts Receivable....
Merchandise Inventory...........
Cost of Goods Sold ......

....................................................

....................................................

Cost of Goods SOLd (B0 X €21) wueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenesene

Merchandise Inventory

1,600

80

42

806

546

31

21

930

630

1,600

80

42

806

546

31

21

930

630
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1 | Dr. aenibedne 5xx 2,000.00
Cr. ponibedadng 2xX 2,000.00
ﬂ%’qumaﬂLﬁadw
2 | Dr. Rusuanamthaingna 2xX 10,000.00
Cr. 2918 4xx 10,000.00
Dr. fUvUYNY 5XX 6,000.00
Cr. @uAn 1xx 6,000.00
YuiinUgytduaiaz Uyde
3 | Dr. Adiousan - gunsaldniiney 5XX 25,000.00
Cr. AdeusnAnavay — gunsaldtineu 1xx 25,000.00
UsuusstiyBadeusamgunsaldtinay
4 | or. ilasdoazany B 2,800.00
Cr. Anilenilas foRvgny 1xx 2,800.00

YSuuselnivilasduazgny
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dwmiusvezian 1 U Augaiuil 31 Sunaw 2555

Fotyd weiilingd sunaaesnauUiuULe TenUTUUR unnaRIAIUTUUg qurlsuanu JULAAIZ TN
wnidn LATHN i LATHN o] LASHN i AR i LASAR
Ruan 1xx 350,000 350,000 350,000
gnvitinsén 1xx 200,000 200,000 200,000
Aitoiiasduargay 1xx 1,200 2,800 4,000 4,000
dufpunie 1xx 300,000 6,000 294,000 294,000
gunsaldninau Ixx 250,000 250,000 250,000
m'u?iamwmamu 1xx 90,000 25,000 115,000 115,000
Migniin o fisne 1xx 18,000 18,000 18,000
Wt 2xx 160,000 160,000 160,000
%ﬁudw 2XX 200,000 200,000 200,000
Quivdrmihaingndn 2xx 10,000 10,000
uSouu 3xx 500,000 500,000 500,000
flsazau 3xx 28,800 28,800 28,800
Rutluwadng 3xx 12,000 12,000 12,000
U1y axx 3,300,000 10,000 3,310,000 3,310,000
Suruazduan axx 30,000 30,000 30,000
duandng 5xx 12,000 12,000 12,000
ﬁuwuﬁuﬁwa 5xx 2,100,000 6,000 2,106,000 2,106,000
Aldanglunisane 5xx 640,000 640,000 640,000
AlganelunsuImg 5xx 414,000 414,000 414,000
4,308,000 4,308,000
mamﬁw‘w 5xx 2,000 2,000 2,000
mamﬁaﬁw&w 2xx 2,000 2,000 2,000
Adeusian - qUnizﬁﬁwﬁﬂmu 5xx 25,000 25,000 25,000
wilasdbazgy 5 2,800 2,800 2,800
45,800 45,800 4,337,800 4,337,800
finlsgns 78,200 78,200
3,310,000 3,310,000 1,106,000 1,106,000
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Al -
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115,000

160,000
200,000
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294,000

135,000

(18,000)
957,000

362,000

595,000
957,000



$8 6 U3 Thudusud s1da
U9 6.1 AVHITYT
unsnwd
Aunswdnyuieu ;
Nuan
NUNINTUIATT
QnVinISAN
ﬁnﬁawﬁéqﬁéazgm
AUAIAINED
Tandtinau
AU AINUN
fifu 91A13 wazgunsal ;
fidu
gunsaldtingu

NUFU

dya al

iAuuIeY ;
WINENNSAN

AUV 91989
U - UIYINI

s18ld
¢
duAsuAuLardILan
duanane

Anlgane
AUNUUY
Al
KU
AR

101
102
103
103.1
104
105
106

121
122

201

221

301

401
401.1
401.2

501
502
503
504



4 6 (si0)
U9 6.2 emsUTulssluayase il wavnseawinnisyie 10 ¥eq

dyns1eunaly

Sudi
2552

I18N1T

LaYy
ey

2 =N

UM

LASAR

1

Dr. Alelweun
Cr.AewUIAN9T18
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Cr. AdeusiAazay - gunsaldtinau
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2,000.00
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Fovn® suneaesiaulIuUL 18MUTUUT ERRRVESTRINE aurilsvemy una
Jeyd wnin LASHN i LASHN wnidn LASHN e LASHN win LASHN
Ruan 101 35,000 35,000 35,000
RurhnswiAs 102 105,000 105,000 105,000
grviinsdn 103 60,000 60,000 60,000
Afleniasdbavay 103.1 3,000 3,000 3,000
AufAunde 104 37,000 2,000 35,000 35,000
Tandninau 105 7,500 2,800 4,700 4,700
An1damtn 106 14,000 10,000 4,000 4,000
iu 121 400,000 400,000 400,000
gunsaldiinau 122 150,000 150,000 150,000
wilnnsdn 201 35,000 35,000 35,000
Rur 221 180,000 180,000 180,000
NUAEIUT 301 425,000 425,000 425,000
Y 401 370,000 370,000 370,000
AufnSuAuazdiuan 401.1 3,000 3,000 3,000
duaning 401.2 4,500 4,500 4,500
FUNUIY 501 85,000 2,000 87,000 87,000
Al 502 27,000 27,000 27,000
Suideu 503 50,000 50,000 50,000
Alaiwan 504 35,000 7,000 42,000 42,000
1,013,000 1,013,000
ANaYATY 202 7,000 7,000 7,000
Andeuse - gunsaidiingu 505 17,500 17,500 17,500
Andeummazan - gunsaidiingy 122.1 17,500 17,500 17,500
AN 505 10,000 10,000 10,000
Tandninauldly 506 2,800 2,800 2,800
AoNDEAETY 107 7,500 7,500 7,500
aonilesy 402 7,500 7,500 7,500
46,800 46,800 1,045,000 1,045,000
filsgus 133,700 133,700
377,500 377,500 801,200 801,200
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370,000.00
7,500.00
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87,000.00

3,000.00
4,500.00
370,000

27,000.00
50,000.00
42,000.00
17,500.00
10,000.00

2,800.00

133,700.00




(7.1) TERRY MANNING FASHION CENTER
Worksheet
For the Year Ended November 30, 2011
Adjusted Income Statement of Financial
Account Titles Trial Balance Adjustments Trial Balance Statement Position
Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr.

Cash 28,700 28,700 28,700

Accounts Receivable 30,700 30,700 30,700
Merchandise Inventory 44,700 (e) 300 44,400 44,400

Store Supplies 6,200 (a) 3,700 2,500 2,500

Store Equipment 85,000 85,000 85,000

Accum. Depreciation—

Store Equipment 22,000 (b) 9,000 31,000 31,000
Delivery Equipment 48,000 48,000 48,000
Accum. Depreciation—

Delivery Equipment 6,000 (c) 5,000 11,000 11,000
Notes Payable 51,000 51,000 51,000
Accounts Payable 48,500 48,500 48,500
Share Capital—Ordinary 80,000 80,000 80,000
Retained Earnings 30,000 30,000 30,000
Dividends 12,000 12,000 12,000
Sales 755,200 755,200 755,200



Sales Returns and
Allowances
Cost of Goods Sold
Salaries Expense
Advertising Expense
Utilities Expense
Repair Expense
Delivery Expense
Rent Expense
Totals
Store Supplies Expense
Depreciation Expense—
Store Equipment
Depreciation Expense—
Delivery Equipment
Interest Expense
Interest Payable
Totals
Net Loss

Totals

Key: (a) Store

interest payable, (e) Adjustment of inventory.

supplies

8,800

497,400

used,

140,000
24,400
14,000
12,100

16,700

(b)

(e)

992,700

(a)

(b)

(c)
(d)

Depreciation

300
3,700
9,000
5,000
4,080
- (d) _4,080
22,080 22,080

expense—store equipment,

8,800

497,700

140,000

24,400

14,000

12,100

16,700

24,000

3,700

9,000

5,000

4,080

1,010,780

(c)

8,800
497,700
140,000

24,400
14,000
12,100
16,700

24,000

3,700

4,080

1,010,780

Depreciation

expense—delivery

755,200

equipment,

4,080

251,300
255,580

4,280
255,580 255,580

(d) Accrued



(7.2 TERRY MANNING FASHION CENTER
Income Statement
For the Year Ended November 30, 2011

Sales revenues

SALES et beeseebe s s saess e s s e s e s aeseesaesaesaesaenaens $755,200
Less: Sales returns and

allowances 8,800
Net sales 746,400
Cost of goods sold 497,700
GIOSS PIOfIT cveeeereeieeeerentnrereresenseseesestssesesessssesesesessssessssssssesesessssesessssssesesssasseses 248,700
Operating expenses
Salaries expense $140,000
Advertising expense . 24,400
Rent expense 24,000
DeliVery EXPENSE .....cccccvrrercieeneeieeseetenssseessssesesesssesessens 16,700
Utilities expense 14,000
Repair expense 12,100
Depreciation expense—
store equipment 9,000
Depreciation expense—
delivery equipment 5,000
Store supplies expense 3,700
Total operating expenses 248,900
Loss from operations (200)
Interest expense 4,080
Net loss S (4,280)
TERRY MANNING FASHION CENTER
Retained Earnings Statement
For the Year Ended November 30, 2011
Retained earnings, December 1, 2010 .....cccocvrerrvenerenerenereeeseeresseesseessessssessesesses $30,000
Less: Net loss $ 4,280
Dividends 12,000 16,280

Retained earnings, November 30, 2011

$13,720



TERRY MANNING FASHION CENTER
Statement of Financial Position
November 30, 2011

Current assets
Cash

Assets

Accounts receivable

Merchandise inventory

Store supplies

Property, plant, and equipment

Store equipment

$85,000

Accumulated depreciation—

store equipment

31,000

Delivery equipment
Accumulated depreciation—

delivery equipment

48,000

11,000

Total assets

Current liabilities
Notes payable due next year

Accounts payable

Equity and Liabilities

Interest payable

Non-current liabilities

Notes payable

Equity
Share capital—ordinary

Retained earnings

Total equity and liabilities

28,700
30,700
44,400
2,500 106,300
$54,000
37,000 $ 91,000
$197,300
30,000
48,500
4,080 82,580
21,000
$80,000
13,720 $ 93,720
$197,300



(7.3) Nov. 30 SEOre SUPPLIES EXPENSE......vveeeerereeerererevesssesesensesesesesssesesessasses 3,700
StOre SUPPLIES ...eveuerrerrerreeeenreeereseeeneneeessesessssessesessenees 3,700

30 Depreciation Expense—Store

EQUIPIMENT ...ttt e e e e s sesessesessesnens 9,000
Accumulated Depreciation—

Store EQUIPMENT ... 9,000

30 Depreciation Expense—Delivery

EQUIPIMENT ...ttt es e e e s e sessesesnesnens 5,000
Accumulated Depreciation—
Delivery Equipment 5,000
30 INtErest EXPENSE...couiiieirieieireneeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesesessessessessessessessens 4,080
Interest Payable 4,080
30 Cost Of GOOAS SO ....cueveererererererirerererenesesesasesesesesasaessasasasasasssssasanes 300
Merchandise Inventory 300
(7.4) Now. 30 SALES ettt et s s e et ne e est s e aenenenen 755,200
Income Summary 755,200
30 INCOME SUMMIAIY ...uciiiiiiririnieeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeessessessessessessesnees 759,480
Sales Returns and
Allowances . 8,800
Cost Of GOOAS SO ..uuuiriiriieieereeeeeeeereereeeseesseeseesseeene 497,700
Salaries Expense 140,000
AdVertising EXPENSE......cocveeererenteeneeenreenseseeseseesessesenes 24,400
ULIlItIeS EXPENSE ..ueeveeereerrerrenreenreenreseseseesessesessesessenes 14,000
Repair Expense 12,100
DEliVErY EXPENSE ...coveeereerrererenteenseessesesessesessesessesessenes 16,700
Rent Expense 24,000
Store Supplies Expense 3,700
Depreciation Expense—Store
Equipment " 9,000
Depreciation Expense—Delivery
Equipment " 5,000
INterest EXPENSE ....covevirverreeeeieneneeeeeeeeeeseesesessessessenns 4,080
30 Retained Earnings.......coceceeereueerenesreeresesssseesssssssessssesssssssesenes 4,280
INCOME SUMMANY ..cuiiieirinineeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesessessessenns 4,280
30 Retain@d EarningS....cocceeveeereeentnensienenenresssesseessessssessssessesesses 12,000

DIVIAENAS ...eeeeveeereerererretecreercaeeressresaeessessressesssesssenses 12,000




(7.5)

TERRY MANNING FASHION CENTER
Post-Closing Trial Balance
November 30, 2011

Debit Credit

Cash $ 28,700
Accounts Receivable 30,700
Merchandise INVENLOIY .......oceeeeireerenereneneeeneresseseeeseeesseessesessesessenees 44,400
Store Supplies 2,500
Store Equipment 85,000
Accumulated Depreciation—Store

Equipment $ 31,000
Delivery Equipment 48,000
Accumulated Depreciation—Delivery

Equipment 11,000
Notes Payable 51,000
Accounts Payable 48,500
Interest Payable 4,080
Share Capital—OrdiNary ....c..cccecceereeerererenrenreressesessesesessesessesessesessesessesees 80,000
Retained Earnings 13,720

239,3 $239,300



